

[15]

()

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

1		
No. 5	Tuesday 29th January	2008
1		
	EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE	
1		

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Ellison Sade

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Ellison Sade

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board 21

[16]

22

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, SNYDER RINI, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Ellison Sade

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Wendy Kevin

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Wendy Kevin

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[17]

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, SNYDER RINI**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Wendy Kevin

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance

24

[18]

[19]

Ę

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Teisi Toma

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Teisi Toma

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

25

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I**, **SNYDER RINI**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Teisi Toma

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of January 2008

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance

26

[20]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTER TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON JAMES TORA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of ROSS ELFORD, a minister of the potters house Christian Fellowship Church in Solomon Islands as a Minister to celebrate marriages in Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of January 2008

JAMES TORA Minister for Home Affairs

[21]

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government 1

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited ..